OFFICIAL (SENSITIVE WHEN COMPLETE)
This is not a witness statement

Streamlined Forensic Reporting (SFR) MG 22 A

FORENSIC INFORMATION REPORT
DIG 101 - Analysis of Communications Network Data

Relates to (person): | Click or tap here to enter text. Crl.me/Occ. Click or tap here to
No: enter text.

Location: Click or tap here to enter text. ForF;e Forensic | Click or tap here fo
Ref: enter text.

Date of Forensic Click or tap here to

Click or tap here to enter text.

Offence/Incident: Provider Ref: enter text.

Click or tap here to

Other Ref 1: Click or tap here to enter text. Other Ref 2:
enter text.
Report provided by: | Click or tap here to enter text. Organisation: | Click or tap here to enter text.
] . Annexes Included None
Date of report: Click or tap here to enter text. with this Report:

Information

This information is not intended to be used as evidence:

Cell IDs providing service within 150 metres of 1 New Road, Newtown on the EE Network

EE 2G 28545

EE 4G 7420685
EE 4G 7043074
EE 4G 7043080
EE 4G 7043092
EE 4G 7420673
EE 4G 7420679
EE 4G 7420691

Cell IDs providing service within 150 metres of 2 Old Street Newtown on the EE network

EE 2G 11051
EE 2G 34871
EE 2G 12178
EE 2G 30909
EE 4G 8149774
EE 4G 3517459
EE 4G 7240979
EE 4G 8034066
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Relates to: (person)
Force Forensic Ref:
Forensic Provider Ref:

OFFICIAL (SENSITIVE)
This is not a witness statement

Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.

Date of Report: Click or tap here to enter text.
EE 4G 8149762
EE 4G 8149765
EE 4G 8149768

Cell IDs providing service within 150 metres of 4 West Street Old Town on the EE network

EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE

2G
2G
2G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G
4G

13547
1524
56744
3517454
6956046
7376398
7420686
3517451
3517460
6956040
6956043
7376386
7376392
7376395
7376404
7420692
8515586
8515589
8621059
8621074
8740864

Evidence Type Supporting / Technical Information
e Surveys have been performed using xxxxxxxxxx surveying equipment using software number 1.1.1 on 01/01/01

e Data has been normalised and analysed using xxxxx version 1.1
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OFFICIAL (SENSITIVE)
This is not a witness statement

Relates to: (person) Click or tap here to enter text.
Force Forensic Ref: Click or tap here to enter text.
Forensic Provider Ref:  Click or tap here to enter text.
Date of Report: Click or tap here to enter text.

For further technical information on cell site analysis see SFRWG Technical Glossary on Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation

To the Investigator

This Forensic Information Report is provided to the investigator and contains information based on a forensic assessment or examination of the
crime scene and/or exhibit(s). It can be used to support decisions on lines of enquiry.

If further forensic assessment or examination is required, the investigator should contact the relevant Force Forensic Department in accordance
with standard force operating procedures.
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https://www.fcn.police.uk/docs/fcn-sp-mgt-gui-0004-supplementary-technical-notes-biology-casework-sfr-v2pdf/download?attachment
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