OFFICIAL (SENSITIVE WHEN COMPLETE)

This is not a witness statement

MG 22 A Streamlined Forensic Reporting (SFR) FORENSIC INFORMATION REPORT **DIG 101 - Analysis of Communications Network Data** Crime/Occ. Click or tap here to Relates to (person): Click or tap here to enter text. No: enter text. Force Forensic Click or tap here to Location: Click or tap here to enter text. Ref: enter text. Date of Forensic Click or tap here to Click or tap here to enter text. Offence/Incident: Provider Ref: enter text. Click or tap here to Other Ref 1: Other Ref 2: Click or tap here to enter text. enter text. Report provided by: Click or tap here to enter text. Organisation: Click or tap here to enter text. Annexes Included None Date of report: Click or tap here to enter text. with this Report:

Information

This information is not intended to be used as evidence:

Cell IDs providing service within 150 metres of 1 New Road, Newtown on the EE Network

Provider	Technology	Cell ID
EE	2G	28545
EE	4G	7420685
EE	4G	7043074
EE	4G	7043080
EE	4G	7043092
EE	4G	7420673
EE	4G	7420679
EE	4G	7420691

Cell IDs providing service within 150 metres of 2 Old Street Newtown on the EE network

Provider	Technology	Cell ID
EE	2G	11051
EE	2G	34871
EE	2G	12178
EE	2G	30909
EE	4G	8149774
EE	4G	3517459
EE	4G	7240979
EE	4G	8034066

OFFICIAL (SENSITIVE)

This is not a witness statement

Relates to: (person)
Force Forensic Ref:
Forensic Provider Ref:
Date of Report:

Click or tap here to enter text. Click or tap here to enter text. Click or tap here to enter text. Click or tap here to enter text.

EE	4G	8149762
EE	4G	8149765
EE	4G	8149768

Cell IDs providing service within 150 metres of 4 West Street Old Town on the EE network

Provider	Technology	Cell ID
EE	2G	13547
EE	2G	1524
EE	2G	56744
EE	4G	3517454
EE	4G	6956046
EE	4G	7376398
EE	4G	7420686
EE	4G	3517451
EE	4G	3517460
EE	4G	6956040
EE	4G	6956043
EE	4G	7376386
EE	4G	7376392
EE	4G	7376395
EE	4G	7376404
EE	4G	7420692
EE	4G	8515586
EE	4G	8515589
EE	4G	8621059
EE	4G	8621074
EE	4G	8740864

Evidence Type Supporting / Technical Information

- Surveys have been performed using xxxxxxxxxx surveying equipment using software number 1.1.1 on 01/01/01
- Data has been normalised and analysed using xxxxx version 1.1

OFFICIAL (SENSITIVE) This is not a witness statement

Relates to: (person)
Force Forensic Ref:
Click or tap here to enter text.

For further technical information on cell site analysis see SFRWG Technical Glossary on Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation

To the Investigator

This Forensic Information Report is provided to the investigator and contains information based on a forensic assessment or examination of the crime scene and/or exhibit(s). It can be used to support decisions on lines of enquiry.

If further forensic assessment or examination is required, the investigator should contact the relevant Force Forensic Department in accordance with standard force operating procedures.